

# Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE BAC Resolution No. \_\_\_\_\_, Series of 2018

SUBJECT: RECOMMENDING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR ONE YEAR ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION OF PHILIPPINE JURISPRUDENCE TO CENTRAL BOOK SUPPLY, INC.

WHEREAS, the procurement request for the one-year online subscription of Philippine Jurisprudence was approved by the Head of the Procuring Entity upon representation and recommendation of the End-user, Legal Division, under P.R No. 2018-02-0005, dated 15 February 2018;

WHEREAS, the 2018 Annual Procurement Plan of NPC includes an allocation for the one-year online subscription of Philippine Jurisprudence amounting to Php60,000.00 with the mode of procurement as Direct Contracting;

WHEREAS, Section 50 of 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act No. 9184 (RA 9184) recognizes the use of Direct Contracting for procurement of goods not covered by Shopping under Section 52 of RA 9184 and its IRR where the amount does not exceed One Million Pesos (PhP1,000,000.00);

WHEREAS, Central Book Supply, Inc. submitted a certificate, dated 2 May 2018, recognizing Central as the exclusive publisher and sole distributor of the eSCRA online, as requirement under Section 50 of the 2016 IRR of RA 9184;

WHEREAS, the NPC Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat sent on May 2, 2018 the request for quotation (RFQ) to Central Book Supply, Inc.;

WHEREAS, upon the submission of quotation on May 2, 2018, the NPC BAC Secretariat opened the quotations received and proceeded to evaluate the offers for compliance with the legal, technical, and financial requirements and on the abovementioned date, Central Book Supply, Inc. was able to comply with the abovementioned requirements;

WHEREAS, based on the evaluation, the NPC BAC determined that Central Book Supply, Inc. the Single Calculated and Responsive Quotation in the amount of FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php58,800.00);

RESOLVED this 17th day of May 2018, at the National Privacy Commission Office, 5th Floor, Ang Kuikok Hall, PICC Delegation Bldg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Manila 1307

70 mm Turano

MARIA DELIA S. PRESQUITO

Chief, ASD BAC Member MARILOU C. LEELIAN

OIC-Chief, FPMD BAC Member

ATTY, JANICE G. NADAL

OIC-Chief, LD BAC Member **MONALISA G. BAUTISTA** 

Budget Officer, FPMD BAC Member

**BELMA G. MARTINEZ** 

OIC Director, FAO BAC Member ATTY. GILBERT V. SANTOS

OIC-Director, LEO BAC Chairman

Approved by:

RAYMUND ENRIQUEZ LIBORO

PRIVACY COMMISSIONER and

CHAIRMAN

Head of the Procuring Entity





# Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

#### NOTICE OF AWARD

Date Issued: July 3 2018

Ms. Girlie Jacala Sales Manager Central Book Supply Inc. 2F Phoeix Bldg., 927 Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Dear Ms. Jacala:

Please be advised that upon the recommendation of the NPC Bids and Awards Committee the contract for one-year subscription of Philippine Jurisprudence amounting to FIFTY-EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED PESOS ONLY (Php58,800.00), VAT inclusive, is awarded to CENTRAL BOOK SUPPLY, INC., consistent with Republic Act No. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

Very truly yours,

RAYMUND E. LIBORO

Privacy Commissioner and Chairman

Conforme:

Central Book Supply Inc.

Date: July 3, 2016





### Republic of the Philippines

### NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

NATIONAL PRIVACY COMMISSION

5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, PICC Delegation Bildg., PICC Complex, Roxas Blvd., Pasay City

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

NPC-ASD-PRS No.

AND AND AND	COMMISSION						
				2			
(1977/537)	r: CENTRAL BOOK SUPPLY INC.			P.O. No.:	2018-07-005		
				Date :	July 3, 2018		
	(02) 442-2900			Procurement:	Direct Contract	ing	
TIN :	****						
Gentlemer Plea		office the following articles subject to the te	erms and conditions contai	ined herein:			
Place of Delivery: 5th Floor, Ang Kiukok Hall, Delegation Builting,				Payment Term:	Automatic Debit Arrangement		
		PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Manila 1307		Delivery Term:	10 days upon receipt of P.O.		
Date of Del	ivery :						
Qty.	Unit	Description		Stock No.	Unit Cost	Amount	
10	subscription	Compilation of Philippine Jurisprudence 1-year subscription -Complete and up-to-date line of Supreme from 1901 to the present with latest update available -Intelligent searching through fields -The fastest legal search engine tool from te legal publications -User friendly. Easy cut and paste feature to easier to use -The citation of the case is automatically pa document -Cross-referencing of cases can be done with	Court decisions e as they become the authority in that makes it ested to the		5,880.00	58,800.00	
IETY-EIGH	T THOUSAND F	IGHT HUNDRED PESOS ONLY			Php	58,800.00	
		e to make the full delivery within the tim every day of delay shall be imposed.	e specified above, a per	nalty of one te	CONTROL THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		
	72 %		Very truly yours,		•		
(Signature over Minted Name of Supplier)  Signature over Minted Name of Supplier)  (Date)			OIC	ATTY JANICE G. NADAL.  ver Printed Name of Authorized Official  OIC-Chief, LD  Designation			
Fund Cluster: 01 - 101 - 101  Funds Available: 758,800.00				ORS/BURS No.: 02-101-2018-07-1385			
				Date:	07/05/18		
		***************************************		Amount :	\$58,800.00		
		10 JE 1941					
Sig		Printer Name of Chief Accountant/Hea	d of		•		